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	Agenda
	Tdoc
	Title
	Source
	Doc-type

	15
	RP-080775
	RAN excerpt of the 3GPP Work Plan TSG#41
	MCC
	WORK PLAN


Release 8 Feasibility Studies

Legend:
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	370041
	Study on Scope of future HSPA Evolution for 1.28Mcps TDD
	FS_RAN-LCRTDDHSPAEvo
	R1
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070748
	RITT
	SID in RP-070748. RAN#40 completed. Status Report in 080290

	370042
	Study on Synchronized E-DCH for UTRA FDD
	FS_RAN-UplinkSync
	R1
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-070678
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	SID in RP-070678. RAN#39 completed. Status Report in RP-080068

	390032
	Study on Dual-Cell HSDPA operation
	FS_RAN-DCHS
	R1
	05/12/2008
	0%
	RP-080228
	Qualcomm
	SID in RP-080228. Status Report in RP-080292. SI is on hold. New WI approved in RP-080490 (RANimp-DCHSDPA) UID_400052.

	360016
	Study on Improved network controlled mobility between LTE and 3GPP2/mobile WiMAX radio technologies
	FS_RAN-LTEmob
	R4
	03/12/2007
	100%
	RP-070511
	Motorola
	SID in RP-070511. Status Report in RP-070827. RAN#38 completed

	350039
	Study on 3G Home NodeB/eNodeB
	FS_RAN-HNBeNB
	R4
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070257
	Motorola
	SID in RP-070257. RAN#40 completed. Status Report in RP-080289

	380079
	Study on Evaluation of the inclusion of Path Loss Based Technology in the UTRAN
	FS_RAN-Pathloss
	R4
	13/03/2009
	25%
	RP-071050
	Polaris Wireless
	SID in RP-071050. Status Report in RP-080548.

	380080
	Study on HS-PDSCH serving cell change enhancements
	FS_RAN-HSPDSCH
	R4
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-071044
	Qualcomm
	SID in RP-071044. Status Report in RP-080070. The study produced no TR. RAN#39 completed. Spin-off New implementation WID in RP-080227


Release 9 Feasibility Studies
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	TS_TR
	Notes

	390031
	Study on LTE-Advanced
	FS_RAN_LTEA
	R1
	11/09/2009
	25%
	RP-080599
	36.913, 36.9xy (Further advancements for E-UTRA Physical layer aspects), , 36.9xy (Further advancements for E-UTRA (LTE-Advanced))
	RP#39 SID approved. RP#40 TR 36.913 approved. RP#41 updated SID RP-080137=>RP-080599. Status Report in RP-080549

	410016
	Study on 1.28 Mcps TDD Home NodeB
	FS_RAN_TDD_HNB
	R4
	12/06/2009
	0%
	RP-080760
	TR 25.8xx
	RP#41 SID approved


Release 8 Features
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	360008
	MBSFN Downlink Optimized Broadcast 3.84 Mcps TDD
	MBSFN-DOB
	R1
	12/09/2008
	0%
	RP-070493
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-070493. Status Report in RP-080218 (RAN#39)


	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	390033
	UTRA HNB
	HNB
	
	05/12/2008
	40%
	
	
	RAN#40 WID approved RP-080483

	400053
	Support of UTRA HNB
	HNB-supp
	R2
	05/12/2008
	40%
	RP-080752
	Huawei
	WID updated RP-080483=>RP-080752 (provisional ??). Status Report in RP-080532. Target completion 09/08=>12/08

	390034
	FDD Home NodeB RF requirements
	HNB-RF
	R4
	05/12/2008
	50%
	RP-080234
	Motorola
	WID in RP-080234. Status Report in RP-080533. Target completion 09/08=>12/08

	400054
	UTRAN Architecture for 3G HNB
	HNB-arch
	R3
	05/12/2008
	25%
	RP-080487
	Alcatel-Lucent
	WID in RP-080487. Status Report in RP-080534. 


Release 8 Features    LTE

	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	20068
	3G Long Term Evolution - Evolved Packet System RAN part
	LTE
	RP,S5
	12/03/2009
	64%
	RP-080747
	NTT DoCoMo
	RAN#41 WID Updated RP-060635=>RP-080747. Status Report in RP-080511=>RP-080741.  LTE completion target Jun => Sep =>Dec 2008 (excluding: FDD repeaters (?), E-UTRAN-OAM)

	330018
	LTE – Physical Layer
	LTE-Phys
	R1
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-080747
	NTT DoCoMo
	WID in RP-080747. Status Report in RP-080741

	330019
	LTE – Radio Interface Layer 2 and 3 Protocol Aspect
	LTE-L23
	R2
	12/09/2008
	95%
	RP-080747
	Nokia
	WID in RP-080747. Status Report in RP-080741

	330020
	LTE – eUTRAN Interfaces
	LTE-interfaces
	R3
	12/09/2008
	95%
	RP-080747
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-080747. Status Report in RP-080741

	330021
	LTE – Evolved UTRA and UTRAN RF Radio Transmission/Reception, System Performance Requirements and Conformance Testing
	LTE-RF
	R4
	11/12/2008
	85%
	RP-080314
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	WID in RP-080314. Status Report in RP-080747. Completion target 09/08=>12/08

	370046
	LTE FDD repeaters
	LTE-Repeaters
	R4
	05/12/2008
	55%
	RP-070749
	Powerwave, Andrew Wireless
	WID in RP-070749. Status Report in RP-080512

	25029
	LTE – Terminal Conformance Test Specifications
	LTE-UEConTest
	R5
	13/03/2009
	28%
	
	
	Testing for Feature UID_20068 (LTE)

	25041
	3G Long Term Evolution – Terminal Protocol Conformance Test Specifications
	LTE-UEConTest_SIG
	R5
	13/03/2009
	20%
	RP-070428
	NEC, Motorola
	Status Report in RP-080513. RP#41 WID updated RP-070428=>RP-080647. Completion target 12/08=>03/09

	25042
	3G Long Term Evolution – Terminal Radio Transmission and Reception Conformance Test Specifications
	LTE-UEConTest_RF
	R5
	13/03/2009
	35%
	RP-080601
	Agilent
	RP#41: Status Report in RP-080514. WID updated RP-080382=>RP-080601. Completion target 12/08=>03/09


Features
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Release
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	350040
	Improvements of the Radio Interface
	RInImp8
	Rel-8
	RP
	12/03/2010
	64%
	
	
	

	350034
	UMTS 1500 MHz
	RInImp8-UMTS1500
	Rel-8
	R4
	14/09/2007
	100%
	RP-070078
	NTT DoCoMo
	WID in RP-070078. Status Report in RP-070526

	350035
	UMTS 700 MHz FDD
	RInImp8-UMTS700
	Rel-8
	R4
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070127
	Nokia
	WID in RP-070127. Status Report in RP-080260

	4E+05
	Deleted - UMTS 2300 MHz FDD/TDD
	RInImp8-UMTS2300
	Rel-8
	R4
	11/12/2008
	100%
	RP-070128
	AT&T
	WID in RP-070128. Status Report in RP-080261. Completion target 09/08=>12/08. RAN#41 stopped

	380074
	UMTS 2300 MHz TDD LCR
	RInImp8-UMTS2300TDD
	Rel-8
	R4
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-071016
	Datang
	WID in RP-071016. Status Report in RP-080517. RP#41 completed

	380073
	UMTS/LTE 3500 MHz
	RInImp8-UMTSLTE3500
	Rel-8
	R4
	13/03/2009
	20%
	RP-071012
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-071012. Status Report in RP-080516

	350037
	Further Improved Minimum Performance Requirements for HSDPA UE (FDD) - Two-Branch Interference Cancellation
	RInImp8-2BIC
	Rel-8
	R4
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-070254
	AT&T
	WID in RP-070254. Status Report in RP-080041.

	370032
	CS Voice Service over HSPA
	RInImp8-CsHspa
	Rel-8
	R2
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-070823
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	WID in RP-070823. Status Report in RP-080042.

	370033
	Performance requirements for 15 code reception with 16QAM/QPSK
	RInImp8-Hsdpa15codes
	Rel-8
	R4
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-070824
	Vodafone
	WID in RP-070824. Status Report in RP-080043.

	410017
	Provisional - LCR TDD UE OTA Performance Requirements
	RInImp9-bla-bla
	Rel-9
	R4
	13/03/2009
	0%
	RP-080744
	RITT
	RAN#41 WID approved RP-080744

	410018
	Provisional - UMTS 1880 MHz TDD LCR
	RInImp9-UMTS1880TDD
	Rel-9
	R4
	11/06/2009
	0%
	RP-080757
	CATT
	RAN#41 WID approved RP-080624=>RP-080757

	410019
	Provisional - RF requirements for Multicarrier and Multi-RAT BS
	RInImp9-bla-bla
	Rel-9
	R4
	12/03/2010
	0%
	RP-080758
	Ericsson
	RAN#41 WID approved RP-080758


Rel-7/8 Testing
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Release
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	25025
	Improvements of the Radio Interface - UE Conformance Testing
	RInImp-UEConTest
	
	05/12/2008
	94%
	not applicable
	
	05/08: Linked to Feature UID_20028 (RInImp) 

	25007
	UE conformance testing for UMTS 2600 MHz
	RInImp-UMTS2600_Test
	Rel-7
	02/06/2006
	100%
	RAN5_Work_Items
	Nokia
	WID in 

	25008
	UE Conformance Test for UMTS in 900 MHz band (band VIII)
	RInImp-UMTS900_Test
	Rel-7
	02/06/2006
	100%
	RAN5_Work_Items
	Qualcomm
	WID in 

	25013
	Conformance Test Aspects – Improved Performance of HSDPA Receiver type 3
	RInImp-HSPerf-Type3_Test
	Rel-7
	01/12/2006
	100%
	RAN5_Work_Items
	Motorola
	WID in 

	25020
	UE antenna Over The Air (OTA) conformance testing
	RInImp-UEAnt_Test
	Rel-7
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-060486
	Nokia
	WID in RP-060486. Status Report in RP-080535. RP#41 completed

	25015
	UE conformance testing for FDD Inter-Band Operation
	RInImp-InterBand_Test
	Rel-7
	01/12/2006
	100%
	RAN5_Work_Items
	NEC, Motorola
	WID in 

	25028
	Conformance Test Aspects – Extended UMTS 1.7/2.1 GHz
	RInImp-UEConTest_UMTS1721Ext
	Rel-7
	01/06/2007
	100%
	RP-060676
	Motorola
	WID in RP-060676

	25039
	Conformance Test Aspects – Minimum UE performance requirement for downlink physical channels in support of E-DCH operation based on type 1 enhanced receiver (Rx-Diversity)
	RInImp-UEConTest_RxDivEDCH
	Rel-7
	07/12/2007
	100%
	RP-070414
	Motorola
	WID in RP-070414

	25040
	Conformance Test Aspects – Minimum UE performance requirement for downlink physical channels in support of MTCGH and MCCH operation based on type 1 enhanced receiver (Rx-Diversity)
	RInImp-UEConTest_RxDivMBMS
	Rel-7
	07/03/2008
	100%
	RP-070381
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-070381. Status Report RP-080056

	25050
	Conformance Test Aspects – CS Voice Service over HSPA
	RInImp8-CsHspa_UEConTest
	Rel-8
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-080160
	Huawei
	WID in RP-080160. Status Report in RP-080542. RP#41 completed.

	400055
	Conformance Test Aspects – Performance requirements for 15 code reception with 16QAM/QPSK (FDD)
	RInImp8-UEConTest_ Hsdpa15codes
	Rel-8
	05/12/2008
	30%
	RP-080311
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-080311. Linked to UID_370033. Status Report in RP-080544


Rel-8 Features
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Resource
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	370035
	RAN improvements
	RANimp
	RP
	11/09/2009
	65%
	
	
	

	360013
	Combination of 64QAM and MIMO for HSDPA (FDD)
	RANimp-64QamMimoHsdpa
	R1
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-070500
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-070500. Status Report in RP-080518. RAN#41 completed

	370036
	Improved L2 for uplink
	RANimp-UplinkL2dataRates
	R2
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070717
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-070717. Status Report in RP-080265

	370037
	Enhanced Uplink for CELL_FACH State in FDD
	RANimp-UplinkEnhState
	R2
	12/12/2008
	90%
	RP-070677
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	WID in RP-070677. Status Report in RP-080519. Target completion 09/08=>12/08

	370038
	Enhanced UE DRX for FDD
	RANimp-DRX
	R2
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-070679
	Nokia
	WID in RP-070679. Status Report in RP-080520. RP#41 completed

	370039
	Enhancements for SRNS Relocation Procedure
	RANimp-SrnsReloc
	R3
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-070759
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	WID in RP-070759. Status Report in RP-080521. RAN#41 completed

	370040
	Enhancements for FDD HSPA Evolution
	RANimp-HSPAEvo
	R3
	05/12/2008
	70%
	RP-070760
	Nokia Siemens Networks
	WID in RP-070760. Status Report in RP-080522. Target completion 09/08=>12/08

	380075
	64QAM for 1.28 Mcps TDD HSDPA
	RANimp-64Qam1.28TDD
	R1
	05/12/2008
	90%
	RP-070924
	ZTE
	WID in RP-070924. Status Report in RP-080523. Completion target 09/08=>12/08

	380076
	Enhanced CELL_FACH state in 1.28 Mcps TDD
	RANimp-EnhState1.28TDD
	R2
	12/12/2008
	70%
	RP-071038
	ZTE
	WID in RP-071038. Status Report in RP-080524. Target completion 09/08=>12/08

	380077
	1.28 Mcps LCR TDD Repeater
	RANimp-Repeaters1.28TDD
	R4
	11/09/2009
	35%
	RP-071003
	RITT
	WID in RP-071003. Status Report in RP-080525. Completion target 12/08=>09/09

	390028
	Continuous Connectivity for packet data users for 1.28Mcps TDD
	RANimp-LCRCPC
	R1
	05/12/2008
	30%
	RP-080085
	TD Tech
	WID in RP-080085. Status Report in RP-080526

	390029
	HSPA VoIP to WCDMA/GSM CS continuity
	RANimp-HSPAVoIP
	R2
	12/12/2008
	50%
	RP-080749
	Nokia
	RAN#41 WID updated RP-080229=>RP-080749. Status Report in RP-080527. RP#41 stagnating at 50%

	390030
	HS-DSCH Serving Cell Change Enhancements
	RANimp-HSDSCH
	R2
	12/12/2008
	70%
	RP-080227
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-080227. Status Report in RP-080528.

	400050
	MIMO for 1.28 Mcps TDD
	RANimp-MIMOLCR
	R1
	12/03/2009
	15%
	RP-080485
	CATT
	WID in RP-080485. Status Report in RP-080529. 

	400051
	Support for Additional Navigation Satellite Systems (ANSS) for LCS
	RANimp-ANSS
	R2
	12/03/2009
	0%
	RP-080346
	Qualcomm
	WID in RP-080346. Align with GERAN ongoing work item. Status Report in RP-080530. RP#41 Not started/stagnating at 0%

	400052
	Dual-Cell HSDPA operation on adjacent carriers
	RANimp-DCHSDPA
	R1
	11/06/2009
	50%
	RP-080490
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-080490. Status Report in RP-080531


Rel-7/8/9  Testing
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Release
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	25026
	RAN improvements - UE Conformance Testing
	RANimp-UEConTest
	
	13/03/2009
	76%
	
	
	05/08: Linked to Feature UID_20029 (RANimp) 

	25021
	Conformance Test Aspects - 3.84 Mcps and 7.68 Mcps TDD Enhanced Uplink
	RANimp-UEConTest_EDCHTDH
	Rel-7
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-060484
	IPWireless
	WID in RP-060484. Status Report in RP-080536. RP#41 completed

	25031
	Conformance Test Aspects – 64QAM for HSDPA (FDD)
	RANimp-UEConTest_64QamDownlink
	Rel-7
	03/03/2008
	100%
	RP-071319
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-071319. RP#39 completed. Status Report RP-080059 

	25032
	Conformance Test Aspects – 16QAM for HSUPA (FDD)
	RANimp-UEConTest_16QamUplink
	Rel-7
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070022
	Motorola
	WID in RP-070022. RP#40 completed. Status Report in RP-080281

	25033
	Conformance Test Aspects – Improved L2 support for high data rates
	RANimp-UEConTest_L2DataRates
	Rel-7
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070020
	Ericsson
	WID in RP-070020. RP#40 completed. Status Report RP-080256.

	25034
	Conformance Test Aspects – Continuous connectivity for packet data users
	RANimp-UEConTest_CPC
	Rel-7
	30/05/2008
	100%
	RP-070023
	Nokia
	WID in RP-070023. RP#40 completed. Status Report in RP-080282

	25035
	Conformance Test Aspects – Enhanced CELL_FACH state in FDD
	RANimp–UEConTest_EnhancedCellFACHState
	Rel-7
	13/03/2009
	70%
	RP-080730
	Nokia
	RP#41: WID Updated RP-070425=>RP-080730. Status Report in RP-080537. Target completion 09/08=>03/09

	400056
	Conformance Test Aspects – Improved L2 for uplink
	RANimp-UEConTest_UplinkL2dataRates
	Rel-8
	13/03/2009
	5%
	RP-080606
	Ericsson
	Linked to UID_370036. RP#41 WID updated RP-080310=>RP-080606. Completion target 12/08=>03/09. Status Report in RP-080543

	400057
	Conformance Test Aspects – 64QAM for 1.28Mcps TDD HSDPA
	RANimp-UEConTest_64Qam1.28TDD
	Rel-8
	13/03/2009
	10%
	RP-080334
	ZTE
	WID in RP-080334. Linked UID_380075. Status Report in RP-080546

	410020
	Conformance Test Aspects – Combination of 64QAM and MIMO for HSDPA (FDD)
	RANimp-UEConTest_64QamHSPDA_FDD
	Rel-9
	13/03/2009
	0%
	RP-080759
	Ericsson
	RAN#41 WID approved in RP-080759


Rel-7  Testing
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	350147
	Multimedia Telephony Service for IMS (MTSI) - UE Conformance Testing
	MTSI-UEConfTest
	13/03/2009
	70%
	RP-080605
	Ericsson, Motorola
	UID_350047->350147. 05/08: Linked to Feature UID_7038 (MTSI). Status Report in RP-080538. RP#41 WID updated RP-070664=>RP-080605. Target completion 09/08=>03/09

	25048
	Network selection enhancements (NSP) - UE Conformance Testing
	NSP-CR_UEConTest
	05/12/2008
	95%
	RP-080135
	Nokia
	05/08: Linked to Feature UID_7041 (NSP-CR). WID in RP-080135. Status Report in RP-080540. 

	350146
	1.28Mcps TDD Enhanced Uplink - UE Conformance Testing
	LCRTDD-EDCH-UEConTest
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-070724
	CATT
	UID_350046->350146. 05/08: Linked to Feature UID_20055 (LCRTDD-EDCH). Status Report in RP-080539. RAN#41 completed


Rel-7/8  Testing
	UID
	Name
	Acronym
	Release
	Finish
	Compl
	Hyperlink
	Rapporteur
	Notes

	400058
	MBMS - UE Conformance Testing
	MBMSE_UEConTest
	
	11/09/2009
	49%
	
	
	

	25049
	MBMS TDD Physical layer Enhancements – MBSFN for HCR and VHCR TDD – UE Conformance Test Aspects
	MBMSE-RANPhysTDD_UEConTest
	Rel-7
	12/09/2008
	100%
	RP-080155
	IPWireless
	WID in RP-080155. 05/08: Linked to Feature UID_31084 (MBMSE), BB UID_340043 (MBMSE-RANPhysTDD). Status Report in RP-080541. RP#41 completed

	400059
	UE conformance test aspects – MBMS LCR TDD Physical Layer Enhancement
	MBMSE-RANPhysLCRTDD_UEConTest
	Rel-8
	11/09/2009
	25%
	RP-080318
	CATT
	WID in RP-080318. Linked UID_31084 (MBMSE). Status Report in RP-080545. 

	400060
	Conformance Test Aspects – MBSFN for FDD
	MBMSE-UEConTest_RANPhysFDD
	Rel-8
	13/03/2009
	5%
	RP-080336
	Huawei
	WID in RP-080336. RP#41: Status Report in RP-080547. 


